FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PM (1.16.00

11-30-2000

101532500

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year  LLC 08/22/00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion INDIANA
Receiving Party	7
Receiving Faity	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES	, INC.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2201 HANCEL PARKWAY	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) MOORESVILLE	INDIANA 46158
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0609** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and	l Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number	317-638-2922	
Name	PAUL J. MAGINOT, E	SQ.			
Address (line 1)	MAGINOT, ADDISON &	MOORE			
Address (line 2)	BANK ONE CENTER/TO	WER			
Address (line 3)	111 MONUMENT CIRCL	E, SUITE 3	000		
Address (line 4)	INDIANAPOLIS, INDI	ANA 46204			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attac	ched conveyance	document #	1 3
Enter either the	Application Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or the demark Application Number(s)	he Registration Num	aber (DO NOT ENTER E	Mark if additional name of the same istration Number(s)	
			[2,247,055]	2,340,020	
Number of		<u> </u>	perties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun		•	sted (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 65.00	
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X De	posit Account		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if addi D	itional fees can be cl eposit Account N		# 13-0014	
	А	uthorization to ch	narge additional fees	s: Yes X	No
Statement a	and Signature				
atta	he best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the c cated herein.				d, as
PAUL J.	MAGINOT		+ Mix	11/02/20	000
Name	of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date	e Signed

EXHIBIT II

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND RELATED GOODWILL

WHEREAS, Equipment Technologies, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having

a place of business at 2201 Hancel Parkway, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 ("Assignor") is the

owner of, subject to a collateral assignment to Union Planters Bank, National Association,

successor in interest to NBD Bank, N.A. (hereinafter "Collateral Assignment"), the trademark

registrations described in Schedule A and attached hereto (herein collectively referred to as the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Equipment Technologies, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a place of

business at 2201 Hancel Parkway, Mooresville, Indiana 46158 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and has acquired the line of

business related to the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. subject to the Collateral Assignment, including

all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks.

EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: mintal Prin

Its: atternay on text for

Page | of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0611

STATE OF INDIANA	)		
COUNTY OF MOUNT	)SS: )		
On this day notary public in and for said coun Michael Price at twney in fee 7, th Equipment Technologies, LLC, t the same, and acknowledged that the said company as such officer that the same is his free act and d said company.	nty and state, persone person who as the company which the did so sign said, and by authority of	h executed the foregoing dinstrument in the nation of the resolution of its	be of of ng instrument, signed me and upon behalf of Board of Directors; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Page 2 of 2

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Registration No.	<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,247,093	75/310,415	05/25/99	<b>APACHE</b>
2,346,028	75/447,608	04/25/00	CHEROKEE

Page 1 of 1 of Schedule A

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0613